2024 Tune-In Tickets Giveaway Terms and Conditions

- 1. **Eligibility:** This sweepstakes is open to individuals who are 21 years of age or older at the time of entry. Employees of Public House, their immediate family members (spouse, parents, siblings, and children) and household members of each such employee are not eligible to participate.
- 2. **Sweepstakes Period:** The sweepstakes begins on May 28, 2024 at 12:00 AM MST and ends on October 31, 2024 at 11:59 PM MST.
- 3. **How to Enter:** Participants must enter by submitting their email address via the sweepstakes entry form. Limit one (1) entry per person/email address. Multiple entries from the same person or email address will be disqualified.
- 4. Prize: The winner will receive two (2) season tickets to the Public House Winter Concert Series, which includes all concerts from November 2024 through April 2025. The prize is non-transferable, and no cash or other substitution is allowed except by the sponsor due to unavailability of the prize, in which case a prize of equal or greater value will be awarded.
- 5. **Selection of Winner:** The winner will be selected in a random drawing from all eligible entries received. The drawing will be conducted by Public House, whose decisions regarding the sweepstakes will be final. The winner will be notified by email.
- 6. General Conditions: By participating in the sweepstakes, entrants agree to abide by these terms and conditions. Public House reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the sweepstakes if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the sweepstakes, as determined by Public House in its sole discretion.
- 7. **Release:** By receipt of any prize, the winner agrees to release and hold harmless Public House and their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, advertising/promotion agencies, and prize suppliers, and each of their respective parent companies and each such company's officers, directors, employees, and agents (collectively, the "Released Parties") from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the sweepstakes or receipt or use of the prize.
- 8. **Publicity:** Except where prohibited, participation in the sweepstakes constitutes winner's consent to Public House's use of winner's name, likeness, voice, opinions, hometown, and state for promotional purposes in any media without further payment or consideration.
- 9. **Privacy:** Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated here: https://elevenexperience.com/privacy-policy/.
- 10. **Disputes:** Entrant agrees that any and all disputes, claims, and causes of action arising out of, or connected with, the sweepstakes or any prize awarded shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action.